

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4 7 7 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 7 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 in CR LM No. 2 9 6 1 6 / 2 0 0 7  
of  
The HIGH COUR T OF P A T N A)

RAM LA K H A N MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF BIH A R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
place addl. facts and grounds)

Date: 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested in

Complaint Case No. 5 2 of 1 9 9 8 pending in the court of Sub-

Divisional Judicial Magistr ate, Dalsing Sar ai, Sam a s tipur.

(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master Court Master