

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Peti tio n (s) for Speci al Leave to Appe al (Crl) No(s) . 4 7 7 5/ 2 0 0 7

(F r o m the judge m e n t and order dated 17/07/2 0 0 7 in CRLM No. 29 6 1 6/ 2 0 0 7
of The HIGH COUR T OF P A T N A)

RAM LA K H A N MAHTO

Peti tio n e r (s)

VER SU S

S T A T E OF BIHA R & A N R .

Respo n d e n t (s)

(Wit h appln (s) for stay of arres t, P E R M I S S I O N TO PL A C E
C T S

ADD L. F A

A N D GROU N D S and office repor t) (FO R FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

Date: 24/07/2 0 0 9

This Peti tio n w a s called on for heari n g today.

COR AM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

Fo r Peti ti o n e r (s)

Mr. Nagen d r a Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sh a n t a n u Saga r , Adv.

Mr. Sh a m a r h a r Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahip al, Adv .

Fo r Respo n d e n t (s)

Mr. Gopal Sing h, Adv .

Mr. An u j Pra k a s h , Adv .

UPO N heari n g couns el the Cour t made the follo w i n g
O R D E R

Lear n e d couns el for the peti tioen r seek s ti me.

Adjo u r n e d by two wee k s .

(Ravi P. Ver m a)
Cou r t Master

(M.S. Negi)
Cou r t Master