

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4775/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in CRLM No.29616/2007,
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM LAKHAN MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest, PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS
AND GROUNDS and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel, on
instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the
special leave petition.

Permission sought for is granted and the special
leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER